Recognized Organization

Hand In Hand, Missio Dei
(Northwest District)

18 N. Mission St.
Wenatchee, WA 98801
509-888-4833

ICCompassion
(Iowa District)

1035 Wade St

lowa City, 1A 52240
319-330-9883

Immigration Resource Center of San Gabriel Valley

at Mountainside Communion
(Los Angeles District)

303 West Colorado Boulevard
Monrovia, CA 91016
626-509-9472

Medford First Church of the Nazarene
(Oregon Pacific District)

1974 East McAndrews Road

Medford, OR 97504

541-779-1717

Western Oaks Church of the Nazarene
(Southwest Oklahoma District)

7901 N.W. 16™ Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73127
405-787-2042

Date Recognized

04/23/15

12/12/11

06/12/15

11/20/15

3/17/17

Recognition Expiration
Date

1/18/20

1/18/20

1/18/20

1/18/20

3/17/19

Accredited Representative

Gallegos, Norma (DHS only)
Zavala, Edith (DHS only)

Alejandra Martinez (DHS
only)

O'Brien, Kelly (DHS only)
Stecker, Teresa (DHS only)

Jaime Castaneda (DHS only)

Alvarez, Tomas (DHS, only)
Dana Marie Franchetti (DHS,
only)

Arlita Warrick Harris (DHS,
only)

Gary Reynolds (DHS, only)
Angelica Miranda (DHS, only)
Yolanda Ines Rojas (DHS,
only)

Accreditation Expiration
Date

06/02/21
06/02/21

5/25/21

08/11/19
05/24/21

03/16/21

11/20/18
07/06/21

3/11/20
3/11/20

3/11/20
06/01/21



