Recognized Organization	Date Recognized	Recognition Expiration Date	Accredited Representative	Accreditation Expiration Date
Hand In Hand, Missio Dei (Northwest District) 18 N. Mission St. Wenatchee, WA 98801 509-888-4833	04/23/15	1/18/20	Gallegos, Norma (DHS only) Zavala, Edith (DHS only)	06/02/21 06/02/21
ICCompassion (Iowa District) 1035 Wade St Iowa City, IA 52240 319-330-9883	12/12/11	1/18/20	Alejandra Martinez (DHS only) O'Brien, Kelly (DHS only) Stecker, Teresa (DHS only)	5/25/21 08/11/19 05/24/21
Immigration Resource Center of San Gabriel Valley at Mountainside Communion (Los Angeles District) 303 West Colorado Boulevard Monrovia, CA 91016 626-509-9472	06/12/15	1/18/20	Jaime Castaneda (DHS only)	03/16/21
Medford First Church of the Nazarene (Oregon Pacific District) 1974 East McAndrews Road Medford, OR 97504 541-779-7777	11/20/15	1/18/20	Alvarez, Tomas (DHS, only) Dana Marie Franchetti (DHS, only)	11/20/18 07/06/21
Western Oaks Church of the Nazarene (Southwest Oklahoma District) 7901 N.W. 16 th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73127 405-787-2042	3/17/17	3/17/19	Arlita Warrick Harris (DHS, only) Gary Reynolds (DHS, only) Angelica Miranda (DHS, only) Yolanda Ines Rojas (DHS, only)	3/17/20 3/17/20 3/17/20 06/01/21